Reconciliation of the Statement of Financial Position at June 30, 2011

Notes to reconciliations

The following paragraphs explain the significant differences between Canadian GAAP and the current IFRS
accounting policies applied by the Company.

i) Flow-through shares

Under Canadian GAAP, the entire net proceeds from the issuance of flow-through shares were recognized in
equity.  Upon renunciation of the tax benefits associated with the related expenditures, a deferred tax liability
was recognized and shareholders’ equity reduced.

Under IFRS, proceeds from the issuance of flow-through shares are segregated as follows: the estimated
premium investors pay for the flow-through feature, if any, is recorded as a flow-through tax liability; and, the
remaining net proceeds are recorded as share capital.  Upon renunciation of the tax benefits associated with the
related expenditures and as qualifying expenditures are incurred, a deferred tax liability is recognized and the
flow-through tax liability is reversed with any difference being recorded as a deferred tax recovery (expense).

 Note

Canadian
GAAP

$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

IFRS
$

ASSETS
Current

Cash and cash equivalents  2,150,413 - 2,150,413
Taxes recoverable and other receivables  25,598 - 25,598
Prepaid expenses  34,055 - 34,055

  2,210,066 - 2,210,066

Equipment  19,169 - 19,169
Mineral properties (ii) 1,653,368 (165,000) 1,488,368
Other assets  3,500 - 3,500

  3,886,103 (165,000) 3,721,103

LIABILITIES
Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  59,158 - 59,158

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO SHAREHOLDERS
Share capital (i) 5,047,256 (13,200) 5,034,056
Contributed surplus  397,069 - 397,069
Deficit (i) (1,617,380) 13,200 (1,769,180)
 (ii)  (165,000)

  3,826,945 (165,000) 3,661,945

  3,886,103 (165,000) 3,721,103

INDIGO EXPLORATION INC.
(An Exploration Stage Company)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and nine months ended June 30, 2012 and 2011
(Unaudited – expressed in Canadian dollars)

16

To the extent that suitable deferred tax assets are available, the Company will reduce the deferred tax liability
and record a deferred tax recovery.

At June 30, 2011, share capital decreased by $13,200 and deficit (deferred tax recovery in prior years) decreased
by $13,200.

ii) Acquisition of Sanu Burkina Faso S.A.R.L. – deferred income tax liability